STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
UNIFORM POLICY MANUAL

July 1, 2010
Claudette##Beaulieu, Deputy Commissioner Effective Date

POLICY TRANSMITTAL NO.: UP-10-08

SUBJECT:  Connecticut Median Income Figures

This transmits Connecticut’s median income figures for the time period from July 1, 2010 through
June 30, 2011. The figures are used in the computation of support for which certain spouses and
parents may be liable as described in policy UPM 7520.05.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR UPDATING THE UPM:

Remove and Recycle Insert

P-7520.10 page 5 P-7520.10 page 5

DISPOSITION: This policy transmittal may be recycled once the UPM has been updated.

DISTRIBUTION: UPM List

RESPONSIBLE UNIT: Fraud and Recoveries, 860-424-5971

Date Issued:  August 4, 2010

KML

25 SIGOURNEY STREET - HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06106-5033

An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Employer
Printed on Recycled or Recovered Paper



CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

UNIFORM POLICY MANUAL
Date: 7-1-10 Transmittal: UP-10-08 P-7520.10 page 5
Section: Type:
Recovery PROCEDURES
Chapter: Program: AFDC
Recovery from Third Parties AABD

MA

Subject:
Claim Against Spouses and Against Parents of Children who are Institutionalized or
Receiving Community-Based Services

P-7520.10 1. Use this table when computing the legal liability of relatives based on their 2010
federal taxable income:

Family Size 2010 Connecticut Median Income

$ 52,854.36
$ 69,117.24
$ 85,380.12
$101,643.00
$117,905.88
$134,168.76
$137,218.05
$140,267.34

O~ WN —

2. Use this table when computing the legal liability of relatives based on their 2009
federal taxable income:

Family Size 2009 Connecticut Median Income

$ 50,808.16
$ 66,441.44
$ 82,074.72
$ 97,708.00
$113,341.28
$128,974.56
$131,905.80
$134,837.04

O N PN —

3. Use this table when computing the legal liability of relatives based on their 2008
federal taxable income:

Family Size 2008 Connecticut Median Income

$ 48,786.92
$ 63,798.28
$ 78,809.64
$ 93,821.00
$108,832.36
$123,843.72
$126,658.35
$129,472.98

[2 IS Re WU, N CNL OV NS I



