

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

UNIFORM POLICY MANUAL

Claudette Beaulieu, Deputy Commissioner

July 1, 2010 Effective Date

POLICY TRANSMITTAL NO.: UP-10-08

SUBJECT: Connecticut Median Income Figures

This transmits Connecticut's median income figures for the time period from July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011. The figures are used in the computation of support for which certain spouses and parents may be liable as described in policy UPM 7520.05.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR UPDATING THE UPM:

Remove and Recycle

Insert

P-7520.10 page 5

P-7520.10 page 5

<u>DISPOSITION:</u> This policy transmittal may be recycled once the UPM has been updated.

DISTRIBUTION: UPM List

RESPONSIBLE UNIT: Fraud and Recoveries, 860-424-5971

Date Issued: August 4, 2010

KML

CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES UNIFORM POLICY MANUAL

Date:	7-1-10		Transmittal: UP-10-08		P-7520.10 page 5	
Section		covery	1		Type: PROCEDURES	
Chapt	er: Rec	Program:	AFDC AABD MA			
Subje	Cla		gainst Spouses ar g Community-Ba	nd Against Parents of Children who a sed Services	are Institution	
P-7520	20.10 1. Use this table when computing the legal liability of relatives based federal taxable income:					heir 2010
			Family Size	2010 Connecticut Median Income		
			1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	\$ 52,854.36 \$ 69,117.24 \$ 85,380.12 \$101,643.00 \$117,905.88 \$134,168.76 \$137,218.05 \$140,267.34		
		2.	Use this table wh	en computing the legal liability of relaticome:	ves based on t	heir 2009
			Family Size	2009 Connecticut Median Income		
			1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	\$ 50,808.16 \$ 66,441.44 \$ 82,074.72 \$ 97,708.00 \$113,341.28 \$128,974.56 \$131,905.80 \$134,837.04		

3. Use this table when computing the legal liability of relatives based on their 2008 federal taxable income:

Family Size	2008 Connecticut Median Income
1 2	\$ 48,786.92 \$ 63,798.28
3	\$ 78,809.64
4 5	\$ 93,821.00 \$108,832.36
6	\$123,843.72
7	\$126,658.35
8	\$129,472,98